
Saturday, February 20ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
9. 4am. Morning Concert10. 0 Devotions: Dr. W. H, Pettit
10.20 Light Orchestras and Vocalists
10.45 Auckland: Trotting Club’s Meeting:Commentaries throughout
41. 0 Popular Dance Bands41.30 Melodies of the Moment
412. 0 Lunch Music
1: Op.m. Tennis: Australasian Tennis
Matches at Stanley Street Courts, com-mentaries throughout
2. .6 Athletics: Auckland Senior Track
and Field Championships at the Olympic
Stadium, commentaries throughout
2.15 Saturday Matinee
6.15 Children’s session
5.45 Siaging Strings
. 0 Time for Variety7.15 Auckland Sports Summary
7.30 The Music of Manhattan: Bette
Chapel, Louise Carlyle, The Manhattan
Madcaps and Orchestra conducted byNorman Cloutier
8.0 Lee. Lawrence
8.15 Design foroo with .crombieMurdoch (NZB
8.30 Take It Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 1YA at 2.0 next Tuesday)9.15 Lookout, by Dr. A. G. Davis
9.30 American Variety Artists10. O Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.20 Musical Programme2.30 a.m. international Rugby: Comment-
ary on N.Z. v. Barbarians at Cardiff4. O (approx.) Close down

1Y6.920B@UCKLAND341 m.
6. Op.m

rdaemnen
Music

y fe BacThe Chamber Orchestra con-
ducted by Anthony BernardSinfonia (from Cantata No. 42)
Edwin Fischer, Ronald Smith and Denis
Matthews. (pianos), with the Phillhar-monia Orchestra conducted by EdwinFischer ~~

Concerto in C
7.30 The» Mayor of. Gasterbridge, by
Thomas Hardy (BBC)8.0 Suzanne Danco (sdprano), withthe Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by Thor Johnson :

Song Cycle: Nights of Summer, 7Berlioz
8.32 The» Hamburg: Radio Symphony
"Orchestra ‘conducted "by Hans Schmidt-

~

AsserstedtSymphony No. 2 in D Minor, Op. 70
:

Dvorak
9.10 Boyd. Neel String OrchestraVariations on-a Theme of Tehaikovski

Arensky
@.30 Two Great Cities: Joun Reid pre-
sents the third of a series of obserya-
tions about Ames and the Americansf
9.50 Members of the Vienna Octet
Nonet in F, Op. 31 Spohr10.24 Guiomar Novaes (piano)
Twenty-Four Preludes, Op, 28 Chopin

11. 0 Close down

TWDAUCKLAND,,41. Oam. Stritt Tempo11.15 -At Home with Lionel wiioinose11.30 Light .Music12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes12.45 Parade for Pleasure
2. 0 Concert Hour
3. 0 Afternoon Variety
4.45 My. Son, Tom °

5.15° Accent on Melody
5.45 GyWalter, at, the’ Piano°6. 0 The: Voice of Mindy "Carson
6.45. Officer Crosby’6.30 . Light and Bright7. 0 ° Dale Alderton and his Band, with
vocalist Esme. Stephens, from the RadioTheatre*
7.30 Frank’ Sinatra Sings
7.45 EveningEftr’acte8.0 They Married at Gretna Green
8.30 RadioCabaret’10. O District Weather ‘Forecast,Close down

IXN, WHANGAREI
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.456 . Weather Report and Northland:' Tides
8. 0 Junior Request Session
3. 0 Bunkhouse Show
9.15 Morning Musicale
9.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)10. O. Close down
6.30 p.m. Accent on Melody
8.45 White Marriage7. 0 Saturday Serenade.

7.15 Spotlight on Sport (WoodrowWilson) ’

8. 0 Sports Supplement
8.30 Choice of the People10. O Swingtime
(10.30 Close duwn

TNH. dHAMILTON,,.QO ke
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
8. 0 Sports Preview (Len Retter)
8.15 Breakfast Session
9. O Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
9.30 Happy Harmonies9.45- liome Decorating Talk10.0 Famous Letters: Lady Hester Stan-
10.15 For the, Home Gardener (M. C.
10.30 Piano Pops
10.45 Personalities on Parade11.0 First Race from Waikato Racing
Cinb’s Meeting, Te Kapa
11.30 Music from Everywhere
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Special Assignment: Gambler in
Genoa1.0 Melody Mixture
1.15 Song Rendezvous
1.30 Famous Frauds
1.52 Up-to-the-Minute Sports Summary(Len Ketter)
2. 0 Afternoon Variety and Racing
Commentaries
6. 0 The Story of Dr. Kildare
6.30 Sportscast (Len Ketter)7.0 The HardyFamily
7.30 Artists of the Keyboard
7.45 Latin Pattern
8. 0 Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 1XH at 1.30 tomorrow)
8.30 1XH Hit Parade
9. 4 Tony Fontane Sings (VOA)
9.20 Key Magic: Winifred Atwell
9.30 . The, Adventures not the Scarlet
10. O Old Time Ballroom (BBC)
-_30 Close down

Whoo ROTORUA375 m.Aam.. sifl Morning Variety
10. 0 (Classics You know
10.30 (Gardening session (A. M. Linton)
10.45 ilappy Harmony
41.30 Famous Overtures and Marches
12. 0 lLanch Music
2. Op.m.. Official Opening of N.Z. Forest
Products? New Pulp and Paper Mill at
kimleith by the Rt. Hon, the Prime Min-ister ¢to* be repeated from 1YZ at 8.30
tonight)2.30 First Sports Summary :
2.40 Songs from Hawaii3.15 Spike Jones Entertains
3.30 The, New Light Symphony Orches-
2.45 The Hill Billies Present
4. 0 Edmundo Ros
4.15 Second Sports Summary4.30 Tea banee
5.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Jungle
Doctor and 20,000 Leagues Under the_
5.45. Lily Pons
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Verse and Chorus: Jean MePherson
(vocal). with cet Wellbrock (piano)NZBS)
7.30 Take It 5rd Here (BBC)8. 0 s he Adventures

of the Pim-
perne
8.30 OMictal Opening N.Z. Forest Pro-|
ducts’ New Pulp and Paper Mill at Kin-leith by the Kt. lion. the Prime Minister
(A repetition of this morning’s broadeastfrom 1YZ)15 Lookont, by Dr. A. G. Davis
-30 The Affairs of Warlequin
0. 0 Strictly for Dancing
0.30 Close-down

OVA
WELLINGTON
570 ke 526 m..

5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions
5.30 Local Weather Conditions '7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley and Marlborough Weather,Foreeast b:9. 4 Band Music
9.30° MorningStar: Simon Barere10.10. Service
10.30 The Last

par oe of BprsctBBC
11. 0 Sportsriety:

12. O. Lunch Music
2.0 pm. Afternoon Matinee: Music by
Delibes3.0 Experiment with Time
3.30 With a Song in MyHeart4.30 Thirty Minute Theatre
5. 0 The salon Orchestra
5.15 Children's Session: Songs for All;
and the Incredible Adventures of Pro-
fessor Branestawm
6. 0 Tea Dance
7.20 Masterton A. and P. Show: A re-
port on the day’s proceedings
7.30 Edwin Dulf and the Crombie Mur-
doch ‘Trio (NZBS)
7.45 Songs from the Shows (BBC)8.15 Rhythm from the New World

(VOA)
8.30 Take it From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 2YD at 8.0 on Tuesday
9.15 Lookout, by Dr, A. G,. Dayis9.30 Dance Music
Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.30 Prisoner at the Bar: E@rar Lust-
garten tells of the trial of Lizzie Borden

(BBC)
12.30 a.m. Crime is Our Business: Jelly
Job in .Neweastle (BBC)iO Variety
1.15 Sports feature
Variety
2.30 International Rugby: Commentary
on N.Z. vy. Barbarians, at Cardiff,
4. 0 (approx.) Close down

QVC.AWELLINGTON,,Op mie Evening svete0 ~ Dinher Music
0 The Boskovsky Quartet :

Quartet No. 3 in E Flat, Op, 514Dvorak
7.31 Window on the Caribbean: The
story of a tour of the West Indies, byColin Wills (BBC)8.31 THERLE OSWIN (piano)
Les Tourbillons

5.
6.
7

Le Rappel des Oiseaux Rameau
Three Sonatas: A Major, F Minor, D

Scarlatti
(Studio)

8.45 Ballerina: Margot Fonteyn intro-duces her own choice of music from the
ballets Rio Grande and Facade
9.32 Mozart
Paul SchoetYler (hbass-baritone) with the
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
Now Your Days of Philand’ring (TheMarriage of Figaro)
Madamina (Don Giovanni)
The Suisse Romande Orchestra con-ducted by Peter Maag
Symphony No. 34 in-C, K.388

10. 0 Nicholas Nickleby (BBC)10.30 Canadian ArtistsMartin Hoherman (cello) and Chester
Dunean. (piano)
Suite No. 1 in A Caix de Hervelois
Sonata for ’Cello and Piano Debussy

(CBC)11.0 Close down

:

21D EGLO.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down:

OXG 1919GISBORNE297 m
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
8.45 See How They Run .
9. 0 Motoring with Robbie9.15 Famous Entertainers
9.30 Hullo, Wairoa
9.45 Hiome Decorating Session10.0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Tea Table Tunes
66.45 The Air Adventures of BigglesF. 0 Alias the Baron
7.15 Sports. Results z
7.30 Hits of Yesterday7.45 Sidney Torch and his Orchestra8.2 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Chipper Molloy and Connie
10. O Saturday Night Cabaret
10.30 Close down’

2Y1 860 ke.NAPIER 3
9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.35 Imperial Lover10. 0 Master Music
10.30 \NMorning Variety
42. 0 Lunch Music
1.36 p.m. First Racing Summary2.0. £Afternoon Programme

4.35 Second Racing Summary
5.15 Children’s session: Halliday Stories
5.45 Musie Time
7.30 Dick Barton
7.53 Saturday Fan Fare: Julian Lee’s Or-
chestra, from the Auckland Radio The-
atre (NZBS), and Interlude for Rhythm

(BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by Dr. A. G. Davis
9.30 Edwin Duff, with the Crombie Mure
doch Trio (NZBS)
9.45 Verse and Chorus: Jean McPherson
(vocalist) with Allen Wellbrock (piano)

(NZBS)
9.59 Old-Time Dance
10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370k
7. Oa.m, Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Gardening Session (B ill Wilson)9.15 The Austral Singers
9.30 Popular Dance Bands
9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh
» E Popular Melodies
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)
7.30 something Old, Something New8.1 First Rehearsal (BBC)
8.30 RON HAYWARD: Cowboy SongsThe Ring White
Jimmy the kid RodgersYou Made Me Live, You Made Me Love
Happy Cowboy NolanWith This Ring I Thee Wed Asherman

(Studio)
5 Light. Entertainers
3 Interlude for Rhythm (BBC)8 Song Medleys
0 Play: Mischief in the Air, by Max
"Afford10.20 Old Time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

XA soneNGANU
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report8.0 Morning Requests
8.30 Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curly9.15 Louis Armstrong and Bing Crosby9.30 Ivor Moreton and Dave kaye9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. The Weavers
6.45 Harmonica Harmonies7 I Spy
7.15 Sporting Review (Norm Nielsen)
7.30 David Rose and his Orchestra
7.45 Tauber Time
8. 1 From Our Visitors’ Book
8.30 Musicdlly Yours
9. 4 Old Time Dance Music
9.30 Noose for a Lady (NZBS)
10. 0 Popular Parade
10.30 Close down

FIN ieNELSON,,
7s— Session
7.3 District Weather Forecast
9. ° Calling AH Sports (Alan Paterson)
9.15 Piano Time
9.30 Some New Recordings
9.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)
10. O Close downa p.m, Dinner Music :

f) The Charlie KunzMelodic Gems
8.0 Listeners’ Requests
10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA ond YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0.a.m.; 12.30,

/ 6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (Not 1YZ)7.6 National Sports Summary
Local Sports Results
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onInternational Affairs, by Dr. A. G. Davis
41. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


